eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TDO7
Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area
July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024
8/30/2024 9/30/2024 10/31/2024 11/27/2024

November 2024
12/31/2024

December 2024
1/31/2025

Tax Collection Month
Settlement Date on or before

FY2025 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total
Burke County
Blythe (1) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Girard 0.00059447 $1,410.08 $1,293.10 $1,262.24 $1,379.11 $1,399.59 $1,592.14 $8,336.26
Keysville 0.00047216 $1,119.96 $1,027.05 $1,002.54 $1,095.37 $1,111.64 $1,264.57 $6,621.13
Midville 0.00104454 $2,477.63 $2,272.09 $2,217.88 $2,423.23 $2,459.23 $2,797.54 $14,647.60
Sardis 0.00144784 $3,434.26 $3,149.35 $3,074.21 $3,358.86 $3,408.74 $3,877.68 $20,303.10
Vidette 0.00004045 $95.95 $87.99 $85.89 $93.84 $95.23 $108.34 $567.24
Waynesboro 0.00639267 $15,163.38 $13,905.43 $13,573.65 $14,830.45 $15,050.72 $17,121.23 $89,644.86
Burke County (Unincorporated) 0.09701809 $230,126.64 $211,035.29 $206,000.01 $225,073.84 $228,416.77 $259,839.88 $1,360,492.43
Columbia County
Grovetown 0.01213613 $28,786.86 $26,398.69 $25,768.82 $28,154.79 $28,572.97 $32,503.73 $170,185.86
Harlem 0.00434471 $10,305.63 $9,450.67 $9,225.18 $10,079.35 $10,229.05 $11,636.26 $60,926.14
Columbia County (Unincorporated) 0.14726822 $349,319.80 $320,340.16 $312,696.87 $341,649.92 $346,724.30 $394,422.90 $2,065,153.95
Glascock County
Edge Hill 0.00005757 $136.55 $125.22 $122.23 $133.55 $135.54 $154.18 $807.27
Gibson 0.00079699 $1,890.46 $1,733.62 $1,692.26 $1,848.95 $1,876.41 $2,134.55 $11,176.25
Mitchell 0.00040996 $972.43 $891.76 $870.48 $951.08 $965.20 $1,097.99 $5,748.94
Glascock County (Unincorporated) 0.02116974 $50,214.57 $46,048.76 $44,950.04 $49,112.03 $49,841.47 $56,698.12 $296,864.99
Hancock County
Sparta 0.00214548 $5,089.08 $4,666.89 $4,555.54 $4,977.34 $5,051.27 $5,746.16 $30,086.28
Hancock County (Unincorporated) 0.05843097 $138,598.09 $127,099.97 $124,067.37 $135,554.95 $137,568.29 $156,493.45 $819,382.12
Jefferson County
Avera 0.00057294 $1,359.00 $1,246.26 $1,216.52 $1,329.16 $1,348.91 $1,534.47 $8,034.32
Bartow 0.00053495 $1,268.90 $1,163.64 $1,135.87 $1,241.04 $1,259.48 $1,432.74 $7,501.67
Louisville 0.00372257 $8,829.93 $8,097.40 $7,904.19 $8,636.05 $8,764.32 $9,970.02 $52,201.91
Stapleton 0.00130824 $3,103.14 $2,845.70 $2,777.80 $3,035.00 $3,080.08 $3,503.80 $18,345.52
Wadley 0.00335650 $7,961.61 $7,301.11 $7,126.91 $7,786.80 $7,902.45 $8,989.58 $47,068.46
Wrens 0.00393892 $9,343.10 $8,567.99 $8,363.56 $9,137.96 $9,273.68 $10,549.45 $55,235.74
Jefferson County (Unincorporated) 0.06419574 $152,272.10 $139,639.58 $136,307.79 $148,928.73 $151,140.70 $171,933.01 $900,221.91
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TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

$9,487,988.47
$2,371,997.12

$8,700,863.11
$2,175,215.78

$8,493,261.31
$2,123,315.33

$9,279,664.45
$2,319,916.11

$9,417,491.25
$2,354,372.81

$10,713,048.36
$2,678,262.09

$56,092,316.95
$14,023,079.24



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Jenkins County
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing

Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00442383
0.04884910

0.00257878
0.03389371

0.00098689
0.00827036
0.04768805

0.20095397
0.00106107
0.00661914

0.00111834
0.00032363
0.01876544

0.00053399
0.00064707
0.00275817
0.03484730

0.00176251
0.00047470
0.00090772

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area
September 2024
10/31/2024

July 2024

8/30/2024
$9,487,988.47
$2,371,997.12

Amount
Received

$10,493.31
$115,869.92

$6,116.86
$80,395.79

$2,340.90
$19,617.27
$113,115.92

$476,662.27
$2,516.85
$15,700.59

$2,652.69
$767.65
$44,511.56

$1,266.63
$1,534.85
$6,542.37
$82,657.69

$4,180.66
$1,125.98
$2,153.10

August 2024
9/30/2024

$8,700,863.11
$2,175,215.78

Amount
Received

$9,622.79
$106,257.33

$5,609.40
$73,726.14

$2,146.70
$17,989.82
$103,731.81

$437,118.26
$2,308.05
$14,398.07

$2,432.62
$703.96
$40,818.87

$1,161.55
$1,407.52
$5,999.62
$75,800.39

$3,833.83
$1,032.57
$1,974.48
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$8,493,261.31
$2,123,315.33

Amount
Received

$9,393.19
$103,722.04

$5,475.56
$71,967.04

$2,095.48
$17,560.58
$101,256.77

$426,688.70
$2,252.98
$14,054.53

$2,374.58
$687.16
$39,844.94

$1,133.84
$1,373.94
$5,856.47
$73,991.80

$3,742.35
$1,007.93
$1,927.37

October 2024
11/27/2024

$9,279,664.45
$2,319,916.11

Amount
Received

$10,262.92
$113,325.81

$5,982.55
$78,630.57

$2,289.51
$19,186.54
$110,632.28

$466,196.40
$2,461.59
$15,355.86

$2,594.45
$750.79
$43,534.24

$1,238.82
$1,501.15
$6,398.72
$80,842.80

$4,088.86
$1,101.26
$2,105.83

November 2024

12/31/2024
$9,417,491.25
$2,354,372.81

Amount
Received

$10,415.35
$115,008.99

$6,071.41
$79,798.44

$2,323.51
$19,471.51
$112,275.46

$473,120.58
$2,498.15
$15,583.93

$2,632.98
$761.95
$44,180.83

$1,257.21
$1,523.45
$6,493.76
$82,043.53

$4,149.59
$1,117.61
$2,137.10

December 2024

1/31/2025
$10,713,048.36
$2,678,262.09

Amount
Received

$11,848.18
$130,830.69

$6,906.65
$90,776.25

$2,643.16
$22,150.19
$127,721.10

$538,207.44
$2,841.82
$17,727.80

$2,995.20
$866.76
$50,258.76

$1,430.17
$1,733.03
$7,387.10
$93,330.19

$4,720.45
$1,271.36
$2,431.10

Local Distributions - TD0O7

$56,092,316.95
$14,023,079.24

Period Total

$62,035.74
$685,014.78

$36,162.43
$475,294.23

$13,839.26
$115,975.91
$668,733.34

$2,817,993.65
$14,879.44
$92,820.78

$15,682.52
$4,538.27
$263,149.20

$7,488.22
$9,073.94
$38,678.04
$488,666.40

$24,715.74
$6,656.71
$12,728.98
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eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TDO7
Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area
July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024
8/30/2024 9/30/2024 10/31/2024 11/27/2024

December 2024
1/31/2025

November 2024
12/31/2024

Tax Collection Month
Settlement Date on or before

TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

$9,487,988.47
$2,371,997.12

$8,700,863.11
$2,175,215.78

$8,493,261.31
$2,123,315.33

$9,279,664.45
$2,319,916.11

$9,417,491.25
$2,354,372.81

$10,713,048.36
$2,678,262.09

$56,092,316.95
$14,023,079.24

FY2025 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total

Oconee 0.00060998 $1,446.88 $1,326.85 $1,295.19 $1,415.11 $1,436.13 $1,633.70 $8,553.86

Riddleville 0.00024944 $591.67 $542.59 $529.64 $578.68 $587.27 $668.07 $3,497.92

Sandersville 0.00800631 $18,990.94 $17,415.44 $16,999.91 $18,573.96 $18,849.83 $21,442.99 $112,273.07

Tennille 0.00227905 $5,405.89 $4,957.42 $4,839.13 $5,287.20 $5,365.73 $6,103.88 $31,959.25

Washington County (Unincorporated) 0.08430289 $199,966.21 $183,376.97 $179,001.62 $195,575.63 $198,480.43 $225,785.23 $1,182,186.09
Wilkes County

Rayle 0.00006513 $154.48 $141.66 $138.28 $151.09 $153.33 $174.43 $913.27

Tignall 0.00115230 $2,733.25 $2,506.50 $2,446.69 $2,673.23 $2,712.94 $3,086.16 $16,158.77

Washington 0.00584020 $13,852.94 $12,703.70 $12,400.59 $13,548.77 $13,750.01 $15,641.59 $81,897.60

Wilkes County (Unincorporated) 0.04863111 $115,352.85 $105,783.15 $103,259.18 $112,820.09 $114,495.76 $130,246.85 $681,957.88
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $2,371,997.12 $2,175,215.78 $2,123,315.33 $2,319,916.11 $2,354,372.81 $2,678,262.09 $14,023,079.24

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of
the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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