Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		July 2024 8/30/2024 \$9,487,988.47 \$2,371,997.12	August 2024 9/30/2024 \$8,700,863.11 \$2,175,215.78	September 2024 10/31/2024 \$8,493,261.31 \$2,123,315.33	October 2024 11/27/2024 \$9,279,664.45 \$2,319,916.11	November 2024 12/31/2024 \$9,417,491.25 \$2,354,372.81	December 2024 1/31/2025 \$10,713,048.36 \$2,678,262.09	\$56,092,316.95 \$14,023,079.24
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
<u>Burke County</u> Blythe (1) Girard	0.00000000 0.00059447	\$0.00 \$1,410.08	\$0.00 \$1,293.10	\$0.00 \$1,262.24	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$1,399.59	\$0.00 \$1,592.14	\$0.00 \$8,336.26
Keysville Midville	0.00047216 0.00104454	\$1,119.96 \$2,477.63	\$1,027.05 \$2,272.09	\$1,002.54 \$2,217.88	\$1,379.11 \$1,095.37 \$2,423.23	\$1,111.64 \$2,459.23	\$1,264.57 \$2,797.54	\$6,621.13 \$14,647.60
Sardis Vidette Waynesboro	0.00144784 0.00004045 0.00639267	\$3,434.26 \$95.95 \$15,163.38	\$3,149.35 \$87.99 \$13,905.43	\$3,074.21 \$85.89 \$13,573.65	\$3,358.86 \$93.84 \$14,830.45	\$3,408.74 \$95.23 \$15,050.72	\$3,877.68 \$108.34 \$17,121.23	\$20,303.10 \$567.24 \$89,644.86
Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.09701809	\$230,126.64	\$211,035.29	\$206,000.01	\$225,073.84	\$228,416.77	\$259,839.88	\$1,360,492.43
Grovetown Harlem Columbia County (Unincorporated)	0.01213613 0.00434471 0.14726822	\$28,786.86 \$10,305.63 \$349,319.80	\$26,398.69 \$9,450.67 \$320,340.16	\$25,768.82 \$9,225.18 \$312,696.87	\$28,154.79 \$10,079.35 \$341,649.92	\$28,572.97 \$10,229.05 \$346,724.30	\$32,503.73 \$11,636.26 \$394,422.90	\$170,185.86 \$60,926.14 \$2,065,153.95
<u>Glascock County</u> Edge Hill	0.00005757	\$136.55	\$125.22	\$122.23	\$133.55	\$135.54	\$154.18	\$807.27
Gibson Mitchell Glascock County (Unincorporated)	0.00079699 0.00040996 0.02116974	\$1,890.46 \$972.43 \$50,214.57	\$1,733.62 \$891.76 \$46,048.76	\$1,692.26 \$870.48 \$44,950.04	\$1,848.95 \$951.08 \$49,112.03	\$1,876.41 \$965.20 \$49,841.47	\$2,134.55 \$1,097.99 \$56,698.12	\$11,176.25 \$5,748.94 \$296,864.99
<u>Hancock County</u> Sparta	0.00214548	\$5,089.08	\$4,666.89	\$4,555.54	\$4,977.34	\$5,051.27	\$5,746.16	\$30,086.28
Hancock County (Unincorporated) <u>Jefferson County</u>	0.05843097	\$138,598.09	\$127,099.97	\$124,067.37	\$135,554.95	\$137,568.29	\$156,493.45	\$819,382.12
Avera Bartow Louisville Stapleton Wadley Wrens Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	0.00057294 0.00053495 0.00372257 0.00130824 0.00335650 0.00393892 0.06419574	\$1,359.00 \$1,268.90 \$8,829.93 \$3,103.14 \$7,961.61 \$9,343.10 \$152,272.10	\$1,246.26 \$1,163.64 \$8,097.40 \$2,845.70 \$7,301.11 \$8,567.99 \$139,639.58	\$1,216.52 \$1,135.87 \$7,904.19 \$2,777.80 \$7,126.91 \$8,363.56 \$136,307.79	\$1,329.16 \$1,241.04 \$8,636.05 \$3,035.00 \$7,786.80 \$9,137.96 \$148,928.73	\$1,348.91 \$1,259.48 \$8,764.32 \$3,080.08 \$7,902.45 \$9,273.68 \$151,140.70	\$1,534.47 \$1,432.74 \$9,970.02 \$3,503.80 \$8,989.58 \$10,549.45 \$171,933.01	\$8,034.32 \$7,501.67 \$52,201.91 \$18,345.52 \$47,068.46 \$55,235.74 \$900,221.91

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		July 2024 8/30/2024 \$9,487,988.47 \$2,371,997.12	August 2024 9/30/2024 \$8,700,863.11 \$2,175,215.78	September 2024 10/31/2024 \$8,493,261.31 \$2,123,315.33	October 2024 11/27/2024 \$9,279,664.45 \$2,319,916.11	November 2024 12/31/2024 \$9,417,491.25 \$2,354,372.81	December 2024 1/31/2025 \$10,713,048.36 \$2,678,262.09	\$56,092,316.95 \$14,023,079.24
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Jenkins County								
Millen	0.00442383	\$10,493.31	\$9,622.79	\$9,393.19	\$10,262.92	\$10,415.35	\$11,848.18	\$62,035.74
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.04884910	\$115,869.92	\$106,257.33	\$103,722.04	\$113,325.81	\$115,008.99	\$130,830.69	\$685,014.78
Lincoln County								
Lincolnton	0.00257878	\$6,116.86	\$5,609.40	\$5,475.56	\$5,982.55	\$6,071.41	\$6,906.65	\$36,162.43
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03389371	\$80,395.79	\$73,726.14	\$71,967.04	\$78,630.57	\$79,798.44	\$90,776.25	\$475,294.23
McDuffie County								
Dearing	0.00098689	\$2,340.90	\$2,146.70	\$2,095.48	\$2,289.51	\$2,323.51	\$2,643.16	\$13,839.26
Thomson	0.00827036	\$19,617.27	\$17,989.82	\$17,560.58	\$19,186.54	\$19,471.51	\$22,150.19	\$115,975.91
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04768805	\$113,115.92	\$103,731.81	\$101,256.77	\$110,632.28	\$112,275.46	\$127,721.10	\$668,733.34
Richmond County								
Augusta-Richmond County	0.20095397	\$476,662.27	\$437,118.26	\$426,688.70	\$466,196.40	\$473,120.58	\$538,207.44	\$2,817,993.65
Blythe (2)	0.00106107	\$2,516.85	\$2,308.05	\$2,252.98	\$2,461.59	\$2,498.15	\$2,841.82	\$14,879.44
Hephzibah	0.00661914	\$15,700.59	\$14,398.07	\$14,054.53	\$15,355.86	\$15,583.93	\$17,727.80	\$92,820.78
Taliaferro County								
Crawfordville	0.00111834	\$2,652.69	\$2,432.62	\$2,374.58	\$2,594.45	\$2,632.98	\$2,995.20	\$15,682.52
Sharon	0.00032363	\$767.65	\$703.96	\$687.16	\$750.79	\$761.95	\$866.76	\$4,538.27
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01876544	\$44,511.56	\$40,818.87	\$39,844.94	\$43,534.24	\$44,180.83	\$50,258.76	\$263,149.20
Warren County								
Camak	0.00053399	\$1,266.63	\$1,161.55	\$1,133.84	\$1,238.82	\$1,257.21	\$1,430.17	\$7,488.22
Norwood	0.00064707	\$1,534.85	\$1,407.52	\$1,373.94	\$1,501.15	\$1,523.45	\$1,733.03	\$9,073.94
Warrenton	0.00275817	\$6,542.37	\$5,999.62	\$5,856.47	\$6,398.72	\$6,493.76	\$7,387.10	\$38,678.04
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03484730	\$82,657.69	\$75,800.39	\$73,991.80	\$80,842.80	\$82,043.53	\$93,330.19	\$488,666.40
Washington County								
Davisboro	0.00176251	\$4,180.66	\$3,833.83	\$3,742.35	\$4,088.86	\$4,149.59	\$4,720.45	\$24,715.74
Deepstep	0.00047470	\$1,125.98	\$1,032.57	\$1,007.93	\$1,101.26	\$1,117.61	\$1,271.36	\$6,656.71
Harrison	0.00090772	\$2,153.10	\$1,974.48	\$1,927.37	\$2,105.83	\$2,137.10	\$2,431.10	\$12,728.98
Otata Financiana and Inconstruction of Oceanoidation			Dawa	- (0				Dava and Eak (

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month		July 2024 8/30/2024 \$9,487,988.47	August 2024 9/30/2024 \$8,700,863.11	September 2024 10/31/2024 \$8,493,261.31	October 2024 11/27/2024 \$9,279,664.45	November 2024 12/31/2024 \$9,417,491.25	December 2024 1/31/2025 \$10,713,048.36	\$56,092,316.95
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$2,371,997.12	\$2,175,215.78	\$2,123,315.33	\$2,319,916.11	\$2,354,372.81	\$2,678,262.09	\$14,023,079.24
	FY2025 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Oconee	0.00060998	\$1,446.88	\$1,326.85	\$1,295.19	\$1,415.11	\$1,436.13	\$1,633.70	\$8,553.86
Riddleville	0.00024944	\$591.67	\$542.59	\$529.64	\$578.68	\$587.27	\$668.07	\$3,497.92
Sandersville	0.00800631	\$18,990.94	\$17,415.44	\$16,999.91	\$18,573.96	\$18,849.83	\$21,442.99	\$112,273.07
Tennille	0.00227905	\$5,405.89	\$4,957.42	\$4,839.13	\$5,287.20	\$5,365.73	\$6,103.88	\$31,959.25
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08430289	\$199,966.21	\$183,376.97	\$179,001.62	\$195,575.63	\$198,480.43	\$225,785.23	\$1,182,186.09
Wilkes County								
Rayle	0.00006513	\$154.48	\$141.66	\$138.28	\$151.09	\$153.33	\$174.43	\$913.27
Tignall	0.00115230	\$2,733.25	\$2,506.50	\$2,446.69	\$2,673.23	\$2,712.94	\$3,086.16	\$16,158.77
Washington	0.00584020	\$13,852.94	\$12,703.70	\$12,400.59	\$13,548.77	\$13,750.01	\$15,641.59	\$81,897.60
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	0.04863111	\$115,352.85	\$105,783.15	\$103,259.18	\$112,820.09	\$114,495.76	\$130,246.85	\$681,957.88
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$2,371,997.12	\$2,175,215.78	\$2,123,315.33	\$2,319,916.11	\$2,354,372.81	\$2,678,262.09	\$14,023,079.24

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.